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User Manual 

The “SDGs Key-phrases Mapping” Web Application 

 

 

1. User Guide 

Users start using the web application by logging in through their CMU Account via the website 

https://sdgskeywords.ora.oou.cmu.ac.th. It is recommended to use web browsers such as Google 

Chrome, Microsoft Edge, or Apple Safari to minimize compatibility issues with the web browser.  

2. Data Entry 

Users shall input the information of the academic work they want to match with keyphrases into 

the form on the left-hand side of the screen. Afterward, click the "Submit" button. An example of 

data entry is illustrated in Figure 1. 

 

Figure 1. An example of data entry 
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3. Results Display 

After clicking "Submit" the application will take approximately 5-10 seconds to process the 

keyphrase matching. Subsequently, the application will enter the results display mode, as depicted 

in the example shown in Figure 2. In the upper right corner of the screen, you can access the 

results. For instance, it will indicate that this work aligns with SDG1, SDG3, and SDG11 with 

checkmarks, along with displaying the similarity values in front of each SDG name. Users can 

choose to view results of similar keyphrases by clicking on the desired SDG name. Additionally, 

users can click the "Back" button to edit the work, and the left or right arrow buttons to scroll 

through the comparison results. 

 

Figure 2. Results display mode 
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4. Publication planning aligned with SDGs 

Based on the keyphrase matching results example in Figure 2, users will be informed that the 

work aligns with SDG1, SDG3, and SDG11. If users wish to receive recommendations for 

improving their work to align with SDG4, they can do so by selecting the SDG4 tab to view 

similar keyphrases. From the example of SDG4-related keyphrases shown in Figure 3, within the 

first query group, users can discern that the work lacks the keyphrase "School" in the title or 

abstract or lacks the keyphrase "student" in the title or abstract. Therefore, if users make 

improvements to their work following these recommendations, they will achieve keyphrase 

matching results that align with SDG4, as illustrated in Figure 4, which includes checkmarks next 

to SDG4. 

 

 

 

Figure 3. An example of work before improvement to align with SDG4 
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Figure 4. An example of work after improvement to align with SDG4 

 

Top 100 Keyphrases 

Keyphrases from academic work published in the Scopus database, according to The 

United Nations Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs) as follows:  

-SDG 1: No Poverty  

-SDG 2: Zero Hunger  

-SDG 3: Good Health and Well Being  

-SDG 4: Quality Education  

-SDG 5: Gender Equality  

-SDG 6: Clean Water and Sanitation  
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-SDG 7: Affordable and Clean Energy  

-SDG 8: Decent Work and Economic Growth  

-SDG 9: Industry, Innovation and Infrastructure  

-SDG 10: Reduced Inequality  

-SDG 11: Sustainable Cities and Communities  

-SDG 12: Responsible Consumption and Production  

-SDG 13: Climate Action  

-SDG 14: Life Below Water  

-SDG 15: Life on Land  

-SDG 16: Peace Justice and Strong Institution  

Two sets of information as follows: 

1. A table displaying the top 100 most important keywords, sorted by their significance 

in each of the 16 SDGs. 

2. Data visualized in the form of a word cloud, which visually represents text processing 

results. The word cloud highlights the keywords that appear most frequently, with larger 

and clearer letters. 

The university has developed a web application to assist with publishing in Scopus and 

aligning with specific SDGs.  

 

1. SDG 1: No Poverty 
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SDG 1: No Poverty 
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SDG 2: Zero Hunger 
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SDG 3: Good Health and Well Being 
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SDG 4: Quality Education 
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SDG 5: Gender Equality 
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SDG 6: Clean Water and Sanitation  
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SDG 7: Affordable and Clean Energy 
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SDG 8: Decent Work and Economic Growth  
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SDG 9: Industry, Innovation, and Infrastructure 
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SDG 10: Reduced Inequality 
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SDG 11: Sustainable Cities and Communities 
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SDG 12: Responsible Consumption and Production 
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SDG 13: Climate Action  
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SDG 14: Life Below Water 
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SDG 15: Life on Land 
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SDG 16: Peace Justice and Strong Institution 

 


